
Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 28 July 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22982 Apanui School Education $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

GR23089 Arataki Sports Club Incorporated Sports $8,998.87 $8,998.87 $8,998.87 $0.00

GR23177
Auckland Rugby League

Incorporated
Sports $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $0.00

GR22980 Awakeri School Education $17,055.50 $17,055.50 $17,055.50 $0.00

GR23080
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR23250
Bay Of Plenty Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR1

GR23215
Bay of Plenty Sports and Cultural

Club Incorporated
Sports $8,280.00 $8,280.00 $8,280.00 $0.00

GR23238 Bulls Basketball Incorporated Sports $6,500.00 $6,499.99 $6,499.99 $0.01 Partial DR4

GR23104
Cambridge Soccer Club

Incorporated
Sports $13,333.33 $13,333.33 $13,333.33 $0.00

GR22825 Campus Radio bFM Limited Community $11,561.86 $11,561.86 $11,561.86 $0.00

GR22935
Canoe Racing New Zealand

Incorporated
Sports $76,292.91 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,292.91 Partial DR1

GR22931
Central North Island Kindergarten

Trust
Education $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 Partial DR1

GR23091
City of Tauranga Pipe Band

Incorporated
Community $29,934.00 $29,934.00 $29,934.00 $0.00

GR23041
Claudelands Rovers Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00

GR23003
Counties Manukau Cycling

Incorporated
Sports $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00

GR23255
Counties Manukau Rugby Football

Union (Incorporated)
Sports $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR23259
Counties Tennis Association

Incorporated
Sports $919.13 $919.13 $919.13 $0.00

GR23223 Dargaville High School Education $2,165.00 $1,975.87 $1,975.87 $189.13 Partial DR4

GR23189
Dynamo Cycling & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $30,629.00 $30,629.00 $30,629.00 $0.00

GR22364
Eastlink Community Hub

Incorporated
Community $1,504.68 $1,504.68 $1,504.68 $0.00

GR22989 Fairfield Intermediate School Education $26,000.00 $25,999.00 $25,999.00 $1.00 Partial DR2

GR23053 Fairfield Swim Club Incorporated Sports $7,425.96 $7,425.96 $7,425.96 $0.00

GR22905
Franklin Arts Festival Society

(Incorporated)
Community $994.00 $994.00 $994.00 $0.00

GR23162
Franklin Basketball Association

Incorporated
Sports $60,000.00 $59,999.99 $59,999.99 $0.01 Partial DR4

GR22910 Glen Massey School Education $4,355.00 $4,355.00 $4,355.00 $0.00

GR22912 Golden Sands School Education $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00

GR22920
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Auckland
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR1

GR23236
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $12,546.19 $11,264.10 $11,264.10 $1,282.09 Partial DR4

GR23028
Hamilton Raiders Baseball Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,450.00 $3,450.00 $3,450.00 $0.00

GR22904 Hamilton West School Education $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00

GR23185 Hauraki District Council Community $19,650.00 $19,650.00 $19,650.00 $0.00

GR22954
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR23044
Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,746.00 $6,746.00 $3,000.00 $3,746.00 Partial DR1

GR23038 Howick Sea Scout Group Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

GR23087 Kamo High School Education $8,063.48 $8,063.48 $8,063.48 $0.00

GR23048 Kamo High School Education $7,565.22 $7,565.22 $7,565.22 $0.00

GR22838 Kamo Intermediate Education $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Partial DR1

GR23020 Karapiro Rowing Incorporated Sports $2,395.50 $2,395.50 $2,395.50 $0.00

GR23212
King Country Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sports $53,053.03 $39,417.41 $39,417.41 $13,635.62 Partial DR4



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22979
Life Education Trust Waipa King

Country
Community $44,315.74 $22,167.78 $20,000.00 $24,315.74 Partial DR1

GR22997 Live for More Charitable Trust Community $6,945.00 $6,945.00 $6,945.00 $0.00

GR23182 Lymph Info Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial DR1

GR22777
Malwa Sports And Cultural Club NZ

Incorporated
Sports $34,500.00 $17,250.00 $17,250.00 $17,250.00 Partial DR1

GR22782
Malwa Sports And Cultural Club NZ

Incorporated
Sports $27,040.00 $10,816.00 $10,816.00 $16,224.00 Partial DR1

GR22924
Massey Rugby Union Football and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $22,433.30 $22,433.30 $22,433.30 $0.00

GR23138 Morrinsville College Education $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

GR22941 Nawton School Education $16,929.00 $16,929.00 $16,929.00 $0.00

GR23243
Netball Waikato Bay of Plenty Zone

Incorporated
Sports $32,831.16 $32,831.15 $32,831.15 $0.01 Partial DR4

GR23282
New Zealand Harlequin Rugby

Club Incorporated
Sports $13,519.41 $13,132.02 $13,132.02 $387.39 Partial DR4

GR23144
New Zealand Multicultural

Foundation
Community $24,227.50 $24,227.50 $24,227.50 $0.00

GR23273
New Zealand Sikh Games

Incorporated
Sports $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00

GR23035
Nga Kaihoe O Aotearoa (Waka

Ama New Zealand) Incorporated
Sports $45,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 Partial DR1

GR23056
North Harbour Basketball

Association Incorporated
Sports $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

GR23198
North Harbour Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $20,461.54 $20,461.54 $20,461.54 $0.00

GR23262
Northern Districts Cricket

Association Incorporated
Sports $98,896.00 $98,895.69 $98,895.69 $0.31 Partial DR4

GR23213
Northland Athletics and

Gymnastics Stadium Trust
Community $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00 Partial DR1

GR22998 NZFuture Community Trust Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

GR23171 NZFuture Community Trust Community $22,960.00 $22,960.00 $22,960.00 $0.00

GR23261 NZFuture Community Trust Community $10,050.00 $10,050.00 $10,050.00 $0.00

GR23202 Omokoroa No.1 School Education $43,469.56 $43,469.56 $43,469.56 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22860 Otahuhu College Education $2,991.18 $2,991.18 $2,991.18 $0.00

GR22778
Otumoetai Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $21,150.00 $21,150.00 $21,150.00 $0.00

GR22907 Otumoetai Primary School Education $3,000.00 $2,869.56 $2,869.56 $130.44 Partial DR4

GR23068
Otumoetai Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $17,535.00 $17,535.00 $17,535.00 $0.00

GR23246 Paihia Volunteer Fire Brigade Community $4,517.34 $4,517.34 $4,517.34 $0.00

GR23256
Papakura Theatre Company

Incorporated
Community $5,420.33 $5,420.33 $5,420.33 $0.00

GR23126
Papamoa Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $15,430.39 $15,430.30 $15,430.30 $0.09 Partial DR4

GR23128
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,869.00 $2,579.68 $2,579.68 $1,289.32 Partial DR4

GR23025
Piha Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $17,500.00 $17,499.99 $17,499.99 $0.01 Partial DR4

GR22922 Pukekohe Intermediate School Education $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

GR23217
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust

Board
Community $3,350.00 $3,350.00 $3,350.00 $0.00

GR23204
Riding for the Disabled Association

Hutt Valley Group Incorporated
Community $7,875.00 $7,875.00 $7,875.00 $0.00

GR23167 Rotorua Lakes High School Education $143,289.95 $143,289.95 $75,000.00 $68,289.95 Partial DR1

GR22992
Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club

Incorporated
Community $42,159.99 $42,159.99 $42,159.99 $0.00

GR23224 Seddon Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

GR23225
Southern United Rugby Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $2,164.33 $2,164.33 $2,164.33 $0.00

GR22995
St Dominic's Catholic College

(Henderson)
Education $4,018.91 $3,494.70 $3,494.70 $524.21 Partial DR4

GR23017 St Francis School (Thames) Education $14,525.65 $12,631.00 $7,000.00 $7,525.65 Partial DR1

GR23098 St Patrick's College (Silverstream) Education $4,476.52 $4,476.52 $4,476.52 $0.00

GR23206
Surf Life Saving New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $4,521.74 $4,521.74 $4,521.74 $0.00

GR23005
Taradale Community Pool Trust

Board
Community $3,561.88 $3,561.88 $3,561.88 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR23201
Tauranga Kennel Association

Incorporated
Community $5,469.14 $5,469.14 $5,469.14 $0.00

GR23151
Tauranga Lawn Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00

GR23022
Te Aroha Business Association

Incorporated
Community $5,038.26 $5,038.26 $5,038.26 $0.00

GR23150 Te Atatu Intermediate Education $4,260.00 $4,260.00 $4,260.00 $0.00

GR23210 Te Awamutu College Education $10,355.00 $10,355.00 $10,355.00 $0.00

GR23106 Te Awamutu Golf Club Incorporated Sports $73,485.00 $63,900.00 $30,000.00 $43,485.00 Partial DR1

GR23026
Te Awamutu Rugby Sports and

Recreation Club (Incorporated)
Sports $24,690.00 $22,690.00 $22,690.00 $2,000.00 Partial DR7

GR23228
Te Awamutu Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,004.00 $5,520.00 $5,520.00 $2,484.00 Partial DR7

GR22969 Te Kuiti 4H Community Trust Board Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

GR22930 Te Puru Primary School Education $15,772.00 $15,772.00 $7,500.00 $8,272.00 Partial DR1

GR22987 Tennis Northland Incorporated Sports $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00

GR23249
The Home of Cycling Charitable

Trust
Sports $31,791.67 $31,791.67 $31,791.67 $0.00

GR22796
The National Foundation for the

Deaf Incorporated
Community $8,094.00 $8,094.00 $8,094.00 $0.00

GR23229
The Nest Collective NZ Charitable

Trust
Community $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00

GR23214
The Waikato Rowing Regional

Performance Centre Incorporated
Sports $35,678.68 $35,678.68 $35,678.68 $0.00

GR23166 Tokoroa Bowling Club Incorporated Sports $11,857.86 $11,857.86 $11,857.86 $0.00

GR22918 Tokoroa Intermediate Education $4,352.75 $3,785.00 $3,785.00 $567.75 Partial DR4

GR23208 Totara Park School Education $2,410.60 $2,410.60 $2,410.60 $0.00

GR23061 Touch New Zealand Incorporated Sports $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

GR23235
Waikato Basketball Council

Incorporated
Sports $24,974.72 $24,634.72 $24,634.72 $340.00 Partial DR7

GR23190
Waikato Junior Rugby League

Incorporated
Sports $32,500.00 $30,940.00 $10,000.00 $22,500.00 Partial DR1

GR23237 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $126,666.11 $121,679.43 $121,679.43 $4,986.68 Partial DR4,DR7

GR23247 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $8,151.35 $8,151.35 $8,151.35 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR23109 Waipa Sports Sports $4,825.00 $4,825.00 $4,825.00 $0.00

GR23135
Waiuku Golf and Squash Clubs

Incorporated
Sports $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $0.00

GR23467
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton)

Incorporated
Sports $6,215.97 $6,215.97 $6,215.97 $0.00

GR23136
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton)

Incorporated
Sports $64,526.48 $64,526.48 $64,526.48 $0.00

GR22962 Whakatane Blue Light Ventures Community $8,139.44 $8,139.13 $8,139.13 $0.31 Partial DR4

GR23180
Whakatane Lawn Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,255.00 $3,255.00 $3,255.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $2,786,167.11 $2,621,394.21 $2,154,447.48 $631,719.63  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960



Published Held Over Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 28 July 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

GR23133 Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sports $13,750.00 $0.00

GR23090 Harbour Hospice Development Foundation Community $318,268.97 $318,268.97

GR22917 Hauraki Plains College Education $123,865.00 $123,865.00

GR23248 Hurupaki School Education $89,490.00 $0.00

GR22849 Kaihere Cricket Club Incorporated Sports $54,433.64 $54,433.64

GR23105 Matatoki School Education $25,860.00 $0.00

GR22906 Sikh Council of New Zealand Incorporated Community $69,000.00 $0.00

GR22937 St Columba's Catholic School (Frankton) Education $5,349.00 $0.00

GR22964
Suburbs New Lynn Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sports $16,000.00 $0.00

GR22685 Te Kuiti Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sports $44,348.40 $44,348.00

GR23065 Te Tamawai Trust Community $35,000.00 $35,000.00

GR22012 Turua School Education $9,957.88 $0.00

Meeting Total: $805,322.89 $575,915.61 $0.00 $0.00



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 28 July 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22973
Age Concern Whangarei

(Incorporated)
Community $48,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,000.00 Full DR1

GR23139 Assistance Dogs New Zealand Community $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 Full DR1

GR23073 Athletics Whangarei Incorporated Sports $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,700.00 Full DR1

GR23196
Auckland Indian Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR22951
Auckland Niue Rugby League

Incorporated
Sports $2,576.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,576.00 Full DR1

GR23242 Brain Injury Waikato Incorporated Community $12,187.50 $0.00 $0.00 $12,187.50 Full DR3

GR22981
Central Brown Associated Football

Club Incorporated
Sports $605.22 $0.00 $0.00 $605.22 Full DR1

GR23257
Community Projects Charitable

Trust
Community $8,725.83 $0.00 $0.00 $8,725.83 Full DR1

GR22512
East Tamaki Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $3,288.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,288.00 Full DR1

GR23260 Eventing Northland Incorporated Sports $6,674.04 $0.00 $0.00 $6,674.04 Full DR1

GR23002
Glenavon Early Childhood Centre

Incorporated
Education $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 Full DR1

GR22983
Greenhithe Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $7,608.10 $0.00 $0.00 $7,608.10 Full DR1

GR23155
Hamilton Floorball Club

Incorporated
Sports $16,080.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,080.00 Full DR1

GR22640
Hamilton Hawks Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $24,260.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,260.00 Full DR1

GR23241 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Community $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 Full DR3

GR23072 Heat Volleyball Club Incorporated Sports $15,618.50 $0.00 $0.00 $15,618.50 Full DR1,DR3

GR23045 Howick College Education $4,792.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,792.00 Full DR3

GR23194 Iosis Limited Community $4,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,400.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR23163 Kamo High School Education $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 Full DR2

GR22947
Liz Van Welie Aquatics Swimming

Club Incorporated
Sports $9,337.89 $0.00 $0.00 $9,337.89 Full DR3

GR22206 Mainly Music New Zealand Trust Community $3,569.72 $0.00 $0.00 $3,569.72 Full DR1

GR23031
Make A Wish Foundation of New

Zealand Trust
Community $2,671.20 $0.00 $0.00 $2,671.20 Full DR1

GR22776 Manuka Primary School Education $8,268.10 $0.00 $0.00 $8,268.10 Full DR1

GR23008 Milford Tennis Club Incorporated Sports $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR23076
Napier Community Child Care

Centre
Education $48,562.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,562.00 Full DR1

GR23183
Napier Tech Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sports $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 DR2

GR22993
New Zealand Barbarian Rugby

Club Incorporated
Sports $9,308.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,308.00 Full DR3

GR23245
New Zealand Punjabi Multimedia

Trust Board
Community $21,505.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,505.00 Full DR1

GR22722
New Zealand Sikh Games

Incorporated
Sports $87,484.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,484.00 Full DR1

GR23207
New Zealand Society for Music

Education Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR23059
New Zealand Tag Football

Incorporated
Sports $20,072.20 $0.00 $0.00 $20,072.20 Full DR3

GR23122
North Shore Centres of Mutual Aid

Incorporated
Community $3,130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,130.00 Full DR1

GR23251
North Shore Squash Rackets Club

Incorporated
Sports $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 Full DR1

GR22984 Northland Craft Trust Community $4,147.86 $0.00 $0.00 $4,147.86 Full DR1

GR22635
Northland Disabled Charitable

Trust
Community $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR1

GR23258
Papamoa Bulldogs Rugby League

and Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $3,938.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,938.00 Full DR1

GR22956
Parent to Parent New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $3,653.08 $0.00 $0.00 $3,653.08 Full DR1

GR23230 Paws 4 Life Charitable Trust Board Community $2,555.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,555.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22841 Piako Gliding Club Incorporated Sports $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR1

GR23211
Riding for Disabled - Cambridge

Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR1

GR23124 Riverside Golf Club Incorporated Sports $19,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,200.00 Full DR1

GR23006 Rowandale Primary School Education $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 Full DR10

GR22625 Ruawai College Education $15,002.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,002.00 Full DR1

GR22948
Sikh Council of New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $68,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,000.00 Full DR1

GR23146 Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Community $38,735.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,735.00 Full DR1

GR23216 Squash Bay of Plenty Incorporated Sports $16,334.21 $0.00 $0.00 $16,334.21 Full DR1,DR3

GR22928
SuperGrans Western Bay of Plenty

Charitable Trust
Community $1,780.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,780.00 Full DR1

GR22909
Tapanui and Districts Toy Library

Incorporated
Community $840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $840.00 Full DR5

GR23264 Tauranga City AFC Incorporated Sports $29,770.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,770.00 Full DR1,DR3

GR23110
TBSS Central City Swimming Club

Incorporated
Sports $6,281.25 $0.00 $0.00 $6,281.25 Full DR1

GR23187 Te Whakaora Tangata Community $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR1

GR23184 Tennis Eastern Incorporated Sports $2,226.09 $0.00 $0.00 $2,226.09 Full DR1

GR23218 Thames Golf Club Incorporated Sports $39,927.59 $0.00 $0.00 $39,927.59 Full DR1

GR23188 Thames High School Education $8,040.18 $0.00 $0.00 $8,040.18 Full DR1,DR3

GR23137 The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay Community $7,493.32 $0.00 $0.00 $7,493.32 Full DR3

GR23220
The Condor Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sports $32,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,900.00 Full DR1

GR23131
The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary

Award
Community $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR3

GR22929
The Marist Auckland Water Polo

Club Incorporated
Sports $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 Full DR2

GR23142
The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $4,973.92 $0.00 $0.00 $4,973.92 Full DR3

GR23164
The Tauranga Motorcycle Club

Incorporated
Sports $9,240.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,240.00 Full DR1

GR23015 The Yes And Trust Community $13,333.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,333.00 Full DR3

GR22945 Waimarama School Education $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR1



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR22990
West Coast Rangers Football and

Sports Club Incorporated
Sports $135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135,000.00 Full DR3

GR23115 Whangarei Golf Club Incorporated Sports $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR1

GR22944 Whangarei Heads School Education $62,119.32 $0.00 $0.00 $62,119.32 Full DR1

GR23226
WIA Hindi Language and Cultural

School
Community $61,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,250.00 Full DR3

GR22644 Wymondley Road School Education $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR23154 Zeal Education Trust Community $7,074.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,074.00 Full DR1

 Meeting Total: $1,201,987.12 $11,000.00 $0.00 $1,201,987.12  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Grassroots Trust does not have sufficient funds available in your local TLA / Ward this month to

support your application
DR7 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

DR2 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe. Please review the application criteria and
reapply

DR8 Grassroots Trust declined your application as your Organisation does not look to be the final
beneficiary

DR3 Grassroots Trust declined your application as new salaries, medals, trophies, domestic /
international travel and accommodation, and international expenditure are deemed to be a low
priority

DR9 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

DR4 Grassroots Trust partially declined your application as you over applied against the evidence
provided and/or applied for the GST portion (if GST registered)

DR10 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it was withdrawn at your request

DR5 Grassroots Trust does not currently have any gaming machines in your area DR11 Grassroots Trust declined your application as you have outstanding / overdue / failed
accountability compliance or refunds

DR6 Grassroots Trust declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective DR12 Grassroots Trust cannot support your application - for more information, please contact the Grants
Manager on 0800 957 960


	Approved
	PublishedHeldOver-2021-07-28 (1)
	PublishedDeclined-2021-07-28 (1)



